DeKalb County Council

Richard Ring, President 100 South Main Street Auburn, IN 46706 260-925-2362 260-925-5948 Fax

May 2, 2022

NOTICE OF JOB CLASSIFICATION/COMPENSATION COMMITTEE MEETING

On Friday, May 6, 2022, at 8:00a.m., the DeKalb County Council Job Classification/Compensation Committee will be meeting in Commissioners Court, 2^{nd} floor of the DeKalb County Courthouse, 100 South Main Street, Auburn, Indiana, 46706.

Agenda items:

Discussing potential wage/salary review, vendors and costs involved

Discussing any other business that may need to be addressed.

This notice is in accordance with the Open Door Law per IC 5-14-1.5.

Respectfully,

DeKalb County Council